

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 9895/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in WP No. 2216/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

B.S.MAHAVIDYALAYA TR.REGR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9897 of 2010  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9898 of 2010  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9955 of 2010  
[(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )]

Date: 02/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.  
Learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioners submits that the petitioners undertake  
to appoint the Principal of their college with  
prescribed eligibility positively within six months  
from today and no extension shall be sought in this  
regard.

Accepting the undertaking submitted by  
the petitioners through their counsel, issue notice  
on the application for condonation of delay as well  
-2-SLP(C)...CC 9895/10  
as on the Special Leave Petitions.

In the meanwhile, in view of the  
undertaking afore-noticed, petitioner-institute is  
permitted to admit the students for the academic  
year 2010-11.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master